Task 3: Provide Miscellaneous On-Call Support To be determined, as requested 
Task 4. (Optional) Produce Video Content to Support 
Outreach Efforts To be determined, as requested 

3.5 Costs 
The estimated budget required to perform the work described is one hundred and forty-six thousand 
dollars ($146,000) (Tasks 1-4), or one hundred and thirty-six thousand dollars ($136,000) excluding 

optional Task 4 (Table 2). Project costs will not necessarily be tracked on a task basis, nor will individual 
task budgets constrain charges for work performed up to the approved total estimated budget.  

Table 2. Estimated costs to perform the scope of work.